FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

February 7, 2003

Mr. Speaker:

Your **EDUCATION COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred **HOUSE BILL 197**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 12, after "PROGRAMS" insert "AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT".
- 2. On page 1, lines 15 and 16, strike "Five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$750,000)".
- 3. On page 1, line 19, after "programs" insert "and professional development".
 - 4. On page 1, line 20, after "who" insert "may".
- 5. On page 1, line 22, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof a comma, and after "counseling" insert "and math and science education".
- 6. On page 1, between lines 22 and 23, insert "The board of regents of New Mexico state university shall contract with the board of regents of New Mexico institute of mining and technology for two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000) of this appropriation for a collaboration in distance education for these programs.",

and thence referred to the **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.**

Respectfully submitted,

Rick Mera,	Chai rnan	

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

HEC/HB 197 Page 2

Adopted	(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted	(Chief Clerk)
]	Date	
The roll ca Yes: Excused: Absent:	all vote was 10 10 None None	For 0 Against	
. 143944. 1 H0197EC1. wpd			